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Menno Home

West One

May 2025

Activities subject to change. Find this calendar at https:/mennoplacelife.com/recreation-calendars/
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MENNO PLACE

COMPASSIOMNATE CHRISTIAN CARE FOR ALL
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Monday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

9:45am
10:00am
1:30pm
1:30pm

2:30pm

Art & Soul with Janet
Ladies Tea Time

Baking: Easy Lace Cookies
Music Therapy Visits with
Marty

Resident Council Meeting
Guest Speaker: Hskp. &
Laundry Supervisor

9:45am Tuck Cart Visits
10:00am Bocce Ball

1:30pm Bingo
2:30pm Happy Hour: Cinco de Mayo
el Segundo
)
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10:00am Bowling

1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard
Strolls

2:30pm Pampered Nails

5

10:00am Java Music in the Chapel
11:00am Hymn Sing in the Lounge

1:45pm W1 Curling Crew
2:45pm MindQuiz Monday

(Hosp. Chapel)
1:30pm Bus Trip: Cultus
1:30pm W1 Devotions
2:30pm Tuesday Trivia

9:30am Chair Dance Exercise

10:30am Campus-Wide Devotions

Lake
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Recreation Staff Mtg 9-10:30am

Recreation Meeting 9am-10am

10:45am Singalong

1:30pm DrumfFit

|2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann
2:45pm WordGame Wednesday

7

9:45am
10:00am
1:30pm

8

Art & Soul with Janet
Ladies Tea Time

For the Ladies: Mother's
Day Make- up & Mimosas

9

9:45am Tuck Cart Visits
10:30am Werner on Violin
1:30pm Bingo

2:30pm Happy Hour

10
10:00am Bowling
1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard
Strolls
2:30pm Pampered Nails

SHOPPY.
MOTHeR'S
DAY 3

9:30am Crafty Creations

12

11:00am Hymn Sing in the Lounge

1:45pm W1 Curling Crew
2:45pm MindQuiz Monday

National Nurses
Week (May 12-18)

=

(Hosp. Chapel)
1:30pm W1 Devotions
2:30pm Tuesday Trivia

9:30am Chair Dance Exercise
10:30am Campus-Wide Devotions
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14

Marty

10:45am Pokeno

1:30pm DrumfFit

2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann
2:45pm WordGame Wednesday

9:30am Music Therapy Group with

9:45am
10:00am
1:30pm

1:30pm

2:15pm
2:45pm

15

Art & Soul with Janet
Ladies Tea Time

Baking: 3 Ingredient Peach
Cobbler

Music Therapy Visits with
Marty

Scattegories

Dessert Social

9:45am Tuck Cart Visits
10:00am High Tea Prep
1:30pm Bingo

2:30pm High Tea Happy Hour
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17
10:00am Bowling
1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard
Strolls
2:30pm Pampered Nails
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19

(Hosp. Chapel)
1:30pm W1 Devotions
2:30pm Tuesday Trivia

9:30am Chair Dance Exercise
10:30am Campus-Wide Devotions

20

21

10:00am Friends at Fireside Café
2:00pm Paper Princess Fashion

Show (Hosp. Chapel)

2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann

9:45am
10:00am
2:00pm

2:15pm
2:45pm

22

Art & Soul with Janet
Ladies Tea Time
Birthday Party with

Len Kliewer o
Scattegories
Dessert Social I

23

9:45am Tuck Cart Visits
10:00am Bocce Ball
1:30pm Bingo

2:30pm Happy Hour

24
10:00am Bowling
1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard
Strolls
2:30pm Pampered Nails

. 19:30am  Crafty Creations

26

“74/11:00am Hymn Sing in the Lounge

“[1:45pm W1 Curling Crew

“*12:45pm MindQuiz Monday

Chapel)
1:30pm W1 Devotions
2:30pm Tuesday Trivia

9:30am Chair Dance Exercise
10:30am Concert in Care (Hosp

27

28

Marty

" |10:45am Pokeno

1:30pm DrumfFit

2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann
2:45pm WordGame Wednesday

9:30am Music Therapy Group with

9:45am
10:00am
1:30pm

1:30pm

2:15pm
2:45pm

29

Art & Soul with Janet
Ladies Tea Time

Baking: Pineapple Upside-
Down Cake

Music Therapy Visits with
Marty

Scattegories

Dessert Social

9:45am Tuck Cart Visits
11:30am Meal Club: Burgers & Fries
2:30pm Bingo

31
10:00am Bowling
1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard
Strolls
2:30pm Pampered Nails
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