

May 2025



Activities subject to change. Find this calendar at https://mennoplacelife.com/recreation-calendars/						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
				9:45am Art & Soul with Janet 10:00am Ladies Tea Time 1:30pm Baking: Easy Lace Cookies 1:30pm Music Therapy Visits with Marty 2:30pm Resident Council Meeting Guest Speaker: Hskp. & Laundry Supervisor	9:45am Tuck Cart Visits 10:00am Bocce Ball 1:30pm Bingo 2:30pm Happy Hour: Cinco de Mayo el Segundo	10:00am Bowling 1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard Strolls 2:30pm Pampered Nails
	10:00am Java Music in the Chapel 11:00am Hymn Sing in the Lounge 1:45pm W1 Curling Crew 2:45pm MindQuiz Monday		Recreation Staff Mtg 9-10:30am Recreation Meeting 9am-10am 10:45am Singalong 1:30pm DrumFit 2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann 2:45pm WordGame Wednesday	10:00am Ladies Tea Time 1:30pm For the Ladies: Mother's	9:45am Tuck Cart Visits 10:30am Werner on Violin 1:30pm Bingo 2:30pm Happy Hour	10:00am Bowling 1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard Strolls 2:30pm Pampered Nails
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
MOTHER'S	9:30am Crafty Creations 11:00am Hymn Sing in the Lounge 1:45pm W1 Curling Crew 2:45pm MindQuiz Monday National Nurses Week (May 12-18)	9:30am Chair Dance Exercise 10:30am Campus-Wide Devotions (Hosp. Chapel) 1:30pm W1 Devotions 2:30pm Tuesday Trivia	Marty 10:45am Pokeno 1:30pm DrumFit 2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann 2:45pm WordGame Wednesday	9:45am Art & Soul with Janet 10:00am Ladies Tea Time 1:30pm Baking: 3 Ingredient Peach Cobbler 1:30pm Music Therapy Visits with Marty 2:15pm Scattegories 2:45pm Dessert Social	9:45am Tuck Cart Visits 10:00am High Tea Prep 1:30pm Bingo 2:30pm High Tea Happy Hour	10:00am Bowling 1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard Strolls 2:30pm Pampered Nails
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	Victoria*	9:30am Chair Dance Exercise 10:30am Campus-Wide Devotions (Hosp. Chapel) 1:30pm W1 Devotions 2:30pm Tuesday Trivia	2:00pm Paper Princess Fashion Show (Hosp. Chapel) 2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann	10:00am Ladies Tea Time 2:00pm Birthday Party with	9:45am Tuck Cart Visits 10:00am Bocce Ball 1:30pm Bingo 2:30pm Happy Hour	10:00am Bowling 1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard Strolls 2:30pm Pampered Nails
25			28			31
	9:30am Crafty Creations 11:00am Hymn Sing in the Lounge 1:45pm W1 Curling Crew 2:45pm MindQuiz Monday	9:30am Chair Dance Exercise 10:30am Concert in Care (Hosp. Chapel) 1:30pm W1 Devotions 2:30pm Tuesday Trivia	Marty 10:45am Pokeno 1:30pm DrumFit 2:30pm Prayer Visits with Ann 2:45pm WordGame Wednesday	9:45am Art & Soul with Janet 10:00am Ladies Tea Time 1:30pm Baking: Pineapple Upside- Down Cake 1:30pm Music Therapy Visits with Marty 2:15pm Scattegories 2:45pm Dessert Social	9:45am Tuck Cart Visits 11:30am Meal Club: Burgers & Fries 2:30pm Bingo	10:00am Bowling 1:30pm Active Games/Courtyard Strolls 2:30pm Pampered Nails